

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

AMEND House Bill No. 1583, Page 1, Section 160.775, Line 2, by removing said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"2. "Bullying" means intimidation, unwanted aggressive behavior, or harassment that causes a [reasonable] student to fear"; and

Further amend said page and section, Line 7, by deleting the word "by" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "of"; and

Further amend Page 2, said section, Line 27, by removing the word "reliable"; and

Further amend said page and section, Line 28, by inserting after the word "two" the following:

"school"; and

Further amend said page and section, Line 29, by deleting the word "reliable"; and

Further amend said page and section, Line 34, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"is teacher level staff or above"; and

Further amend said page and section, Line 46, by removing the first occurrence of the word, "student" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "bullying"; and,

Further amend Page 3, said section, Line 65, by inserting after the word "counselors" the following ", school social workers, licensed social workers, mental health professionals,"; and

Further amend Page 3, said section, Line 74 by inserting after the word "initiatives" the following: "to address and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____